Reorganization Meeting Steel Valley School District Board of Directors Steel Valley High School Library December 4, 2023

The meeting was called to order by Mr. Fetzko, School Solicitor, at 7:33 PM held at Steel Valley High School Library and public was invited to observe

Roll call as follows:

In attendance: Mrs. Ballas, Mrs. Hughes, Mr. Colasante, Mrs. Karstetter, Mr. Rojtas,

Ms. Guy, Mrs. Yuhas and Mr. Bulger

Also attending: Mr. Macuga, Mr. Fetzko, Mrs. Kozusko, Mr. Drager, Mrs. Emery

Flag Salute

Mr. Fetzko explained that Mr. Bulger was elected for two (2) open seats, an At Large seat and Region 2 seat. Mr. Fetzko asked what seat Mr. Bulger prefer to be appointed. Mr. Bulger selected the At Large seat.

Selection of Temporary Chairperson

Mr. Bulger moved and Mr. Rojtas seconded the motion to nominate the longest serving Board Member, Mrs. Yuhas, as Temporary Chairperson.

Upon roll call the following members voted affirmatively:

Ballas, Hughes, Colasante, Karstetter, Rojtas, Guy, Yuhas and Bulger

Negative: None. Motion carried.

Mrs. Yuhas is selected as Temporary Chairperson

Nominations/Elections of President

Mr. Colasante moved and Mrs. Karstetter seconded the motion to nominate Mr.

Bulger as President of the Board of Directors.

Upon roll call the following members voted affirmatively:

Ballas, Hughes, Colasante, Karstetter, Rojtas, Guy, Yuhas and Bulger

Negative: None. Motion carried.

Mr. Bulger is elected President of School Board.

Nominations/Elections of Vice President

Mr. Bulger moved and Mrs. Ballas seconded the motion to nominate Mr. Rojtas as Vice President of the Board of Directors.

Upon roll call the following members voted affirmatively:

Ballas, Hughes, Colasante, Karstetter, Rojtas, Guy, Yuhas and Bulger

Negative: None. Motion carried.

Mr. Rojtas is elected Vice President of School Board.

Adjournment

The meeting ended at 7:40 p.m.